505121219 10/01/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5167980

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAIT LIMITED	07/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAIT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	Street Address: 245 WOOLRIDGE ROAD	
City:	City: HAREWOOD, CHRISTCHURCH	
State/Country:	tate/Country: NEW ZEALAND	
Postal Code:	8051	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15639309		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)341-3098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408)341-3000

Email: joan.abriam@wbd-us.com, bstzfipgroup@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7037

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6952P013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOAN ABRIAM
SIGNATURE:	/JOAN ABRIAM/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=6952P013_Assignment#page3.tif source=6952P013_Assignment#page4.tif source=6952P013_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT 505121219 REEL: 047026 FRAME: 0290

US PATENT ASSIGNMENT (#2)

WHEREAS, **Tait Limited**, hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest and assignee of certain inventions and patents or patent applications relating to and disclosing such inventions (the "Patents") as identified in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, **Tait International Limited**, with a principal place of business at 245 Wooldridge Road, Harewood, Christchurch, 8051, New Zealand, hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and all the inventions therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, sell, transfer, grant and convey and hereby assigns, sells, transfers, grants and conveys to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and to the inventions therein disclosed and claimed and to all international priority rights relating thereto throughout the world, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexamination certificates, renewals and extensions thereof, along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue, settle and recover damages relating to any past, present, and future infringement, violation and/or misappropriation thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto, including the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief, and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries thereof, said letters patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding any letters patent issuing on the Patents or for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions or Patents. The ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents in its own name wherever so permitted by law.

ASSIGNOR also agrees to assign, sell, transfer, grant and convey and hereby sells, assigns, transfers, grants and conveys to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Patents, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim priority, including International Convention priority, based thereon.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

instrum	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the particlent, effective as of the $\overline{270}$ day of	es have caus։ f _ ՄԿԵՑ	ed to be executed this, 2018.
ASSIGN TAIT L	NOR: I <u>MITED</u>	ASSIGN TAIT IN	EE: TERNATIONAL LIMITED
Ву:	JUMOUS	By:	LUDIU/
Name:	EAMY JOHN DIACK	Name:	GAZON JOHN DIACK
Title:	DIRECTOR	Title:	DIRECTOR
Date:	27 Jary 2018	Date:	27 July 2018

SCHEDULE A

FILE NO.	APPLICATION NO.	DATE FILED	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	TITLE
6952D001	29/614,639	8/21/17			CHARGER FOR PORTABLE RADIO
6952P007	13/896,969	5/17/13	9,107,231	8/11/2015	MULTIUSER SCHEDULING FOR RADIO RESOURCE ALLOCATION
6952P009	14/832,420	8/21/15			USE OF A ROUTER FOR INTEGRATION OF LMR AND IP NETWORKS
6952P012	15/350,332	11/14/16			HUNTING AND SCANNING ACROSS LMR AND IP NETWORKS
6952P013	15/639,309	6/30/17			INTEGRATION OF PHYSICAL AND VIRTUAL LMR NETWORKS

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 047026 FRAME: 0293